#0236

Sponsor:

President Congo

Co-Sponsor:

Council Member B. Fields **WHEREAS**, in accordance with Section 2-104 of the City Charter, City Council shall employ such persons as may be necessary for the proper discharge of its business; and

WHEREAS, Council deems it desirable to appoint the following person necessary for the proper discharge of its business, who shall serve at the pleasure of City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILMINGTON that the following person is hereby appointed as an employee of City Council and shall be placed on the payroll of the City of Wilmington in the Office of the City Clerk:

1. Anissa Bryant

Legislative Administrative Assistant

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby directed to forward copies of this Resolution to the Director of Human Resources, the City Treasurer, and the City Auditor.

Passed by City Council,

ATTEST:_		
_	City Clerk	

SYNOPSIS: This Resolution appoints Anissa Bryant as the Legislative Administrative Assistant position for the 108th Session of the Council of the City of Wilmington.